OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (EXPORT), JAWAHARLAL NEHRU CUSTOM HOUSE, NHAVA SHEVA. TAL-URAN, DIST:RAIGAD, MAHARASHTRA-400 707.

File No. S/12-GEN-62/2005 AM (X) Date. 25.05.2007

PUBLIC NOTICE NO. 24 /2007

Attention of the importers, exporters, CHAs and members of the trade is invited to the following:-

In pursuance of Sub-Section (1) and Sub-section (2) of Section 5 of the Right to Information Act, 2005 the following officers have been designated as Central Public Information Officers (CPIOs) and Central Asst Public Information Officers (CAPIOs), within the jurisdiction of the Chief Commissioner of Customs, Mumbai II, the details of which are as under-

Sr.	Name/	Office	Name/Designation	Jurisdiction	Appellate
No.	Designation	Address of			
		CPIO	Address of the		Authority
	of CPIO				
			CAPIO		
1	Shri.	Room No.	Shri D L Muthe,	Information	Chief
		504/505 B		pertaining to the	Commissioner
	Sanjeev Behari,	Wing,	Asstt. Commissioner of	Office of the	of Customs,
	Commissioner of	Jawaharlal	Customs,	Commissioner	Mumbai II
	Customs	Nehru		of Customs	
	(Export),	Customs	Jawaharlal Nehru Custom	(Export), JNCH	
	Jawaharlal	House, Sheva,	House,		
	Nehru Customs	Tal: Uran,	,		
	House	Distt: Raigad,			

		Maharashtra - 400 707.	Sheva, Tal: Uran, District: Raigad, Maharashtra 400 707.		
2	Shri. K. K. Sharma, Commissioner of Customs (Import), Jawaharlal Nehru Customs House	Room No. 704 B Wing, Jawaharlal Nehru Customs House, Sheva, Tal: Uran, Distt: Raigad, Maharashtra - 400 707.	Shri A J Verma, Dy. Commissioner of Customs, Jawaharlal Nehru Custom House, Sheva, Tal: Uran, District: Raigad, Maharashtra 400 707.	Information pertaining to the Office of the Commissioner of Customs (Import), JNCH	Chief Commissioner of Customs, Mumbai II

This Public Notice is issued in pursuance of Office Order 28/2005 dated 13.09.2005 and 29/2005 dated 20.9.2005 issued by Chief Commissioner of Customs, Mumbai Zone II thereby designating Central Public Information Officers (CPIOs) / Central Asst Public Information Officers (CAPIOs) within the jurisdiction of the Chief Commissioner of Customs, Mumbai II.

(SANJEEV BEHARI)

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (EXPORT),

JNCH